

ERRATUM: “A COMPREHENSIVE COMPARISON OF THE SUN TO OTHER STARS:
SEARCHING FOR SELF-SELECTION EFFECTS” (ApJ, 684, 691 [2008])

JOSÉ A. ROBLES, CHARLES H. LINEWEAVER, DANIEL GREETHER, CHRIS FLYNN, CHAS A. EGAN,
MICHAEL B. PRACY, JOHAN HOLMBERG, AND ESKO GARDNER

Because of a production error in final pages, some corrections were not made in the final version.

1. Appendix A3 should reference Figure 16 at the end, not the beginning. This section in full should read: “The Galactic orbital eccentricity (e) and the magnitude of the galactic orbital velocities with respect to the local standard of rest (v_{LSR}) are strongly correlated (see Fig. 6). We selected e instead of v_{LSR} because of its near independence of the maximum height above the galactic plane (Z_{max}); see Figure 16.”

2. The caption to Figure 6 should read “*Left*” and “*Right*” instead of “*Top*” and “*Bottom*”.

The Press sincerely regrets these errors.